



2735 South Great Southwest Parkway Grand Prairie, TX 75052 1-800-361-1220 972-522-7887

Family Owned and Operated By the John P. Brooks Family

General Price List

Prices are effective as of August 4, 2016 and are subject to change without notice.

www.dallascremations-funerals.com

These Prices are effective August 4, 2016 and are subject to change without notice. The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangement you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements determine that you must purchase any items you do not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services that you did select.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$750.00

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.) This fee includes the following:

Conducting the arrangement conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family and clergy; shelter of remains; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third parties; overhead, including facility maintenance, equipment and inventory costs, insurance and administrative expenses and governmental compliance.

Embalming \$350.00

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. However, embalming may be necessary if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. You have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require embalming, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Other Care and Preparation

Dressing, Casketing and Cosmetizing	\$75.00
Autopsy Care	\$120.00
Trauma Care	\$250.00
Disinfecting and Bathing	\$75.00
Refrigeration This charge is for the first (48) hours of Refrigeration. After (48) hours, there is a \$50.00 per day charge.	\$100.00
Special Pouch for Disaster or Trauma	\$100.00

Coordinating Services and Use of Facilities

Use of Facilities and Staff for Visitation	\$495.00
Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Ceremony	\$495.00
Equipment and Staff for Church Service	\$495.00
Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service	\$495.00
Evening Service Charge at Other Facility	\$495.00
Sunday Funeral/Memorial Service Or Holiday Funeral/Memorial Service	\$495.00
Vehicles and Other Equipment	
Transfer of the Deceased to our Funeral Home Mileage charge applies after the first 35 miles	\$175.00
Hearse for Funeral Service	\$395.00
Limousine – (price per vehicle) Subject to overtime charges after 3 hours.	\$395.00
Service Utility Vehicle	\$75.00
Lead Car	\$225.00
Motorcycle Escorts (2 Minimum) Each additional Bike Two Step Service (in addition to bike charge) (each bike) Out of County (per bike)	\$450.00 \$225.00 \$60.00 \$60.00
Transfer to/from Airport Or to/from crematory or to/from place of autopsy.	\$175.00
Additional Transportation Charges Beyond a 35 mile radius, per vehicle, per mile one way.	\$2.25/mile

Services

Direct Cremation

If you want to arrange for a direct cremation you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like cardboard, fiberboard, wood and other composition materials (with or without an outside covering). Our charges for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: Basic services of funeral director and staff; removal of deceased from place of death within 35 mile radius of funeral home; refrigeration; crematory fee, and transportation to crematory.

Crematory Fee with Minimum Cardboard Container	\$695.00
Direct Cremation with Container Provided by Purchaser (Online Price)	\$525.00
Direct Cremation with Minimum Cardboard Container (Online Price)	\$695.00
Direct Cremation with Container Provided by Purchaser and with arrangements made at the Funeral Home	\$725.00
Direct Cremation with arrangements made at the Funeral Home	\$895.00
Minimum Cardboard Container	\$170.00
Witnessing the Cremation/or ID Viewing (each)	\$300.00
Immediate Burial with Container Provided by Purchaser: Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony at the funeral home, graveside or elsewhere) includes: Basic services of funeral director and staff; refrigeration; coordination and direction of immediate burial; and local transportation to cemetery.	51,520.00
Immediate Burial with Container Provided by Funeral Home: \$	2,115.00
Forwarding of Remains to another Funeral Home: This charge includes removal of remains, basic services of funeral director and staff, embalming, additional care of embalmed remains, and transfer to common carrier within 35 mile radius of our funeral home, and air line shipping combo (excluding shipping charges). This charge does not include visitation or funeral ceremony.	31,700.00
Receiving Remains from another Funeral Home: \$	1,000.00

This charge includes transfer from common carrier within 35 mile radius of our funeral home and service vehicle, and the basic services of funeral director and staff. This charge does not include visitation or funeral

ceremony.

Special Services

Insurance Processing Fee (minimum of \$125) This fee is for the amount assigned to the funeral home.	8%
Packaging and Mailing of Cremains The cremains will be mailed, registered mail, with return receipt	\$175.00
Delivery of Cremains Locally Within a (35) mile radius of our funeral home	\$75.00
Disposal of Unwanted Cremains	\$200.00
Airline Container for Casket	\$150.00
Airline Container for Deceased (Combo Unit) Without a casket	\$175.00
Memorial Register Book	\$25.00
Memorial Folders/Prayer Cards per (100)	\$125.00
Acknowledgement/Thank You cards per (100)	\$50.00
Crucifix each	\$25.00
Flag Case each	\$75.00 - \$250.00
Memorial Video Tribute (Original and 2 copies) We creatively blend 20-25 of your cherished photographs with music to tell the story of a life of someone special. The tribute can be played during the funeral ceremony in our chapel.	\$200.00
Additional Video Tribute Copies (each)	\$25.00
Life Memorial Video Taping of entire Funeral Service, and if desired, the Visitation and Interment. Also includes a Memorial Tribute Video. Video may include testimonials from family members to reflect on the life of your loved one. Produced in one beautifully edited DVD keepsake.	\$695.00
Laminated Obituary Bookmarks (each)	\$5.00

Casket Selections

20 Gauge Basic Steel Non-Gasket Selections		
Apollo Blue Apollo Blue # 221503 w/ Light Blue Crepe Interior 20g NGS	\$650.00	
Apollo White Apollo White # 221505 w/ Moss Pink Crepe Interior 20g NGS	\$650.00	
Apollo Black Apollo Black # 244327 w/ Rosetan Crepe Interior 20g NGS	\$650.00	
Apollo Silver Apollo Silver # 221502 w/ Ivory Crepe Interior 20g NGS	\$650.00	
Apollo Copper Apollo Copper # 221504 w/ Rosetan Crepe Interior 20g NGS	\$650.00	
Oval Top Non-Gasket Selection Oval Top New Pointe Oval Top # 147970 w/ Ivory Interior NGS	\$595.00	
Rental Casket The Mountain Oak Ceremonial	\$695.00	
Cremation Alternative Container		
Alternative container minimum cardboard	\$170.00	
Urn Selections		
Gold Brass Urn, Full Size Only Mdl: 00107-95	\$165.00	
Classic Pewter with Stripes Brass Urn, Full Size Only Mdl: 00101-95	\$165.00	
Going Home Brass Urn, Full Size Only Mdl: 00106-95	\$165.00	
Maus Earth Brass Urn, Full Size Only Mdl: 00104-95	\$165.00	
Maus Granite Brass Urn, Full Size Only Mdl: 00105-95	\$165.00	
Sheet Metal (Short) Sheet Bronze, 5.7"W X 5.7"D X7"H Mdl: 00101-65	\$125.00	
Sheet Metal (Tall) Sheet Bronze 5.7"W X 5.7"D X9"H Mdl: 00102-65	\$125.00	

^{*} Please speak with a funeral director if you are interested seeing any additional Caskets or urns.

Outer Burial Containers

In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink. Either a burial vault or grave liner will satisfy these requirements.

Doric Bronze Triple Wall		\$4,995.00
Lydian Copper Triple Wall		\$4,595.00
Athenian Stainless Steel Triple Wall		\$3,995.00
Athenian Floral Triple Wall		\$3,295.00
Patrician Double Wall		\$2,495.00
Tiara Double Wall		\$1,750.00
Titan Double Wall		\$1450.00
Concrete Liner		\$895.00
	Urn Vaults	
Patrician Double Wall		\$610.00
Tiara Double Wall		\$598.00
Titan Double Wall		\$568.00

Warranties:

North Texas Funerals and Cremations make no representations or warranties regarding the caskets, outer burial containers, urns, or urn vaults listed above. The only warranties, expressed, implied, or granted in connection with caskets sold are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. North Texas Funerals and Cremations hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.